PERMIT TERM D2

Title: Tributaries to Clear Lake – No Agreement

<u>When Used:</u> When permittee has not entered into an agreement with Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District and standard permit term 51, or other release term, is not appropriate.

Term:

This permit is subject to the prior rights of the Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District to store water in Clear Lake as set forth in the Gopcevic Decree. During years in which the elevation of Clear Lake does not reach 7.56 feet as measured on the Rumsey Gage and water has not been discharged from Clear Lake to hold the water level down in compliance with the Gopcevic Decree, diversion under this permit is not authorized unless permittee legally exchanges an equivalent amount of water from another source.

Nothing in this term is intended to prohibit the permittee from purchasing water from the Yolo County Flood Control and Water Conservation District or other party when diversion under this permit is not authorized.

(00000D2)